

MTK FOOD SERVICES, INC., d/b/a	:	SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY
THE PALACE RESTAURANT	:	Docket No.: 081610
	:	
Plaintiff-Appellant,	:	
v.	:	Civil Action
	:	
SIRIUS AMERICA INSURANCE	:	On Appeal from Appellate Division
COMPANY; NORTH AMERICAN RISK	:	Interlocutory Order Dated June
SERVICES; SPENCER B. ROBBINS,	:	29, 2018
ESQ.; ROBBINS & ROBBINS, LLC;	:	
JOHN AND JANE DOES 1-10	:	App. Div. Docket No.: A-1309-17
(fictitious names); COMPANIES	:	
1-10 (fictitious names);	:	<u>Sat Below:</u>
CRAWFORD CLAIMS MANAGEMENT	:	Richard S. Hoffman, J.A.D.
SERVICES; and JOHN AND JANE	:	Robert J. Gilson, J.A.D.
DOES 11-20 (fictitious names);	:	Jessica R. Mayer, J.A.D.
ALLIED WORLD ASSURANCE COMPANY	:	
(U.S.) INC.; DARWIN SELECT	:	Law Division
INSURANCE COMPANY; ABC	:	Monmouth County
INSURANCE COMPANY (a	:	Docket No. L-1227-12
fictitiously named company	:	
that may be responsible for	:	<u>Sat Below:</u>
all or part of the judgment);	:	Hon. Joseph P. Quinn, J.S.C.
ARCHER & GREINER, P.C.;	:	
RICHARD GRUNGO, JR., ESQ.;	:	
JAVERBAUM WURGAFT HICKS KAHN	:	
WIKSTROM & SININS, P.C.; AND	:	
DAVID WIKSTROM, ESQ.	:	
	:	
	:	
Defendants/Respondents.	:	

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE NEW JERSEY STATE BAR ASSOCIATION

OF COUNSEL:

John E. Keefe Jr., Esq.
 President, New Jersey State Bar Association
 New Jersey Law Center, One Constitution Square
 New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901
 Attorney ID: 034081990

ON THE BRIEF

William T. Reilly, Esq. - Attorney ID: 018131977
 David R. Kott, Esq. - Attorney ID: 014821974
 Christopher A. Rojao, Esq. - Attorney ID: 071282013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities ii

Preliminary Statement 1

Legal Argument 3

 I. THE APPELLATE DIVISION CORRECTLY APPLIED SECTION
 142 OF THE RESTATEMENT (SECOND) OF CONFLICTS OF
 LAWS AND THERE IS NO REASON TO DISTURB THE
 PANEL'S WELL-REASONED DECISION ON AN
 INTERLOCUTORY BASIS 3

 II. PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL DOES NOT
 DEMONSTRATE IRREPARABLE HARM AS REQUIRED UNDER
 THE RULES 5

Conclusion 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Gantes v. Kason Corp.,
145 N.J. 478 (1996) 4

Heavner v. Uniroyal, Inc.,
63 N.J. 130 (1973) 4

McCarrell v. Hoffman-La Roche,
227 N.J. 569 (2017) 1, 4

Rules/Comments

R. 2:2-2(b) 5

R. 2:2-4 5

Pressler, Current N.J. Court Rules,
comment 3 on R. 2:2-2 5

Miscellaneous

Restatement (Second) of Conflict of Laws
§ 142 (1988) 1, 3, 4
